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Past Form(s) Modal Verb No. Use(s) Strength For Example Future Form(s) 
1 necessity (internal) 

2 obligation (external) 

3 prohibition 

4
5
6
7

duty 
advice 
recommendation 
logical deduction 

8
9

10 
11 

ability 
possibility 
permission 
suggestion 

12 
13 

slight possibility 
formal permission 

14 
15 
16 
17 

future (prediction) 
future (spontaneous) 
future (promise) 
future (willingness) 

* unreal past – did not happen          ** unreal future 
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